DocuSign Envelope ID: 6D0373B0-437E-4F84-9C01-7C67D6DE3F 18

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

00

(-1-]

cr

zr r

b e .
L3 Pte
(@]

ontract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
' McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: BGE, Inc. Contract No. 2019-210
Attn: Brian Reinhardt, PE Contract: Professional Services, FM 546 Alignment
2595 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 101 Study, Environmental Analysis and Preparation
Frisco, TX 75034 of Design Schematic

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Phase | Total amount for reduced services (credit) on Myrick Lane and BoormanLane $ (108,669.64)
east of Bridgefarmer Rd. in Lowry| Crossing to US 380 east of Princeton.

Phase |l additional traffic analysis|and alternatives analysis at the request of TxDOT for the

intersection of FM 546 with future SP 399; moves fees between previously contracted tasks

/subconsultants to align with the actual work completed. These fees will cover projected work that $ 374,411.41
is anticipated to extend the contract an additional 5 months due to TxDOT design

coordination and to gain environmental clearance; labor rate increases to keep up with the market adjustments

This results in a 1.3% increase based on the total contract fee.

Total $ 265,741.77
Original Contract: $ 1,394,538.93
Amemdment No. 1 § 2,188,240.69
Amemdment No. 2 $ 129,895.00
Amemdment No. 3 $ 2,443,566.58
Amemdment No. 4 $ 265,741.77
New Contract Total: $ 6,421,982.97

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 4 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No.__2023-1212-12-11 effectiveon 12/11/2023

ACCEPTED BY:

DocuSigned by:

Midlle (larmoski

- -

. LE.
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
AL VE.. Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name) :

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

TITLE:
DATE: 12/14/2023

DATE:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6D0373B0-437E-4F 84

-9C01-7C67D6DE3F 18

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.
Amendment No.

Amendment No.

PIWIN| -

Court Order No.

ourt Order No.

Awarded by Court Order No. 2019-859-09-23

2021-271-04-05

2021-1031-10-18

ourt Order No.

2022-1000-09-26

C
Court Order No.
C
C

ourt Order No.

2023-1212-12-11

Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary

Summary

Phase |l Services

Traffic Demand Modeling

Add'l Phase | and il Services

Phase | credit Phase |l add services;

Move fees; Increased labor rate




